1
Power Meters & Power Sensors
Power is a fundamental parameter that characterises the properties of microwave signals, and its
precise measurement is a critical aspect of modern microwave measurements. The microwave
power meter is the foundational measurement device among instruments measuring microwave
power characteristics.
Ceyear Technology has a long-standing commitment to researching microwave power measurement
technology and developing related products. Our product portfolio includes microwave power

Frequency range: DC to 110GHz, Power range:-30dBm to
+20dBm
Ordering Information
 2439 Mainframe:
No. Name Quantity Remark
1
2439D Microwave Power
Meter
1 /
2 User Manual 1 /
3 Programming Manual 1 /
4 Power Cord 1 Standard three-core power cord
5
Product Qualification
certificate
1 /
 Option:
No. Model Name Function
1 2439D-H05
Safety instrument
transport case
Portable packaging box, with handle, capable of
carrying two sets of probes
2 2439D-H06 Rack Mounting kit Cabinet selection option
3 2439D-H12 English Option English panels, manuals, software, etc.
4 2439D-H13 Battery Option
Li-ion battery accessory, nominal voltage: 14.4V,
nominal capacity: 91.76Wh
5 2439D-JL Calibration Service
Provide metrological calibration services and
metrological reports
6 2439D-EWT1
One-year extended
warranty
Extended warranty beyond the standard
coverage period:

12 months
12
Ordering Information
 Mainframe
No. Model Name Comments
1 87233C
USB CW Power Sensor
USB cable: Length 2.0m, Quantity 1
CD: Contains manuals and power
measurement display software, Quantity 1
2 87233D
3 87233E
4 87233F
5 87233L
 Option
No. Option Name Function
1 87230-H01 USB Cable
Connected to the computer, length 2.0
meters
2 87230-H02 USB Cable
Connected to the computer, length 4.5
meters
3 2439D-H07
Six-core to MINI_USB Cable
(1.5 meters)
Connection with 2439D power meter,
length 1.5 meters
4 2439D-H08
Six-core to MINI_USB Cable
(4.5 meters)
Connection with 2439D power meter,
length 4.5 meters
5 87230-H05
Safety instrument transport
case
Portable packaging box, with handle,
capable of carrying 1 set of probes
6 87230-H06
Safety instrument transport
case
Portable packaging box, with handle,
capable of carrying 2 set of probes
7 87233C-H12
English Option
English panels, manuals, software, etc.
8 87233D-H12
9 87233E-H12
10 87233F-H12
11 87233L-H12
12 87233C-JL
Calibration Service
Provide metrological calibration
services and metrological reports
13 87233D-JL
14 87233E-JL
15 87233F-JL
16 87233L-JL
17 87233C-EWT1
One-year extended warranty
Extended warranty beyond the
standard coverage period:
1-year extension available.
2-year extension includes two optional
services.
Calibration is not included in this
18 87233D-EWT1
19 87233E-EWT1
20 87233F-EWT1
21 87233L-EWT1
13
service.
Note:
1. When testing the lower power limit of the 87233 series Power Sensors, the test must be

12 months
18
Ordering Information
 Mainframe
No. Model Name Comments
1 87235B
USB Average Power Sensor
USB cable: Length 2.0m, Quantity 1
CD: Contains manuals and power
measurement display software, Quantity 1
2 87235C
3 87235D
4 87235F
5 87235FA
6 87235H
7 87235L
8 87235DG
 Option
No. Option Name Function
1 87230-H01 USB Cable
Connected to the computer, length
2.0 meters
2 87230-H02 USB Cable
Connected to the computer, length
4.5 meters
3 2439D-H07
Six-core to MINI_USB Cable (1.5
meters)
Connection with 2439D power
meter, length 1.5 meters
4 2439D-H08
Six-core to MINI_USB Cable (4.5
meters)
Connection with 2439D power
meter, length 4.5 meters
5 87230-H05
Safety instrument transport
case
Portable packaging box, with
handle, capable of carrying 1 set of
probes
6 87230-H06
Safety instrument transport
case
Portable packaging box, with
handle, capable of carrying 2 set of
probes
7 87235B-H12
English Option
English panels, manuals, software,
etc.
8 87235C-H12
9 87235D-H12
10 87235F-H12
11 87235FA-H12
12 87235H-H12
13 87235L-H12
14 87235DG-H12
19
15 87235B-JL
Calibration Service
Provide metrological calibration
services and metrological reports
16 87235C-JL
17 87235D-JL
18 87235F-JL
19 87235FA-JL
20 87235H-JL
21 87235L-JL
22 87235DG-JL
23 87235B-EWT1
One-year extended warranty
Extended warranty beyond the

Cycle(Recommend)
12 months
Ordering Information
 Mainframe
No. Model Name Comments
1 87236D
USB Peak/Average Power
Sensor
USB cable: Length 2.0m, Quantity 1;
Trigger cable: Length 1.5m, Quantity 2;
CD: Contains manuals and power
measurement display software, Quantity
1.
2 87236E
3 87236F
4 87236L
 Option
No. Option Name Function
1 87230-H01 USB Cable
Connected to the computer, length 2.0
meters
2 87230-H02 USB Cable
Connected to the computer, length 4.5
meters
3 2439D-H07
Six-core to MINI_USB Cable
(1.5 meters)
Connection with 2439D power meter,
length 1.5 meters
4 2439D-H08
Six-core to MINI_USB Cable
(4.5 meters)
Connection with 2439D power meter,
length 4.5 meters
5 87230-H03 Trigger Cable Length: 1.5m
6 87230-H04 Trigger Cable Length: 4.5m
7 87230-H05
Safety instrument transport
case
Portable packaging box, with handle,
capable of carrying 1 set of probes
8 87230-H06
Safety instrument transport
case
Portable packaging box, with handle,
capable of carrying 2 set of probes
9 87236D-H12 English Option English panels, manuals, software, etc.
26
10 87236E-H12
11 87236F-H12
12 87236L-H12
13 87236D-JL
Calibration Service
Provide metrological calibration
services and metrological reports
14 87236E-JL
15 87236F-JL
16 87236L-JL
17 87236D-EWT1
One-year extended warranty
Extended warranty beyond the
standard coverage period:
1-year extension available.
2-year extension includes two optional
services.
Calibration is not included in this
service.
18 87236E-EWT1
19 87236F-EWT1
20 87236L-EWT1
Note:
1. For models 87236D/E/F/L, connect the Power Sensor to the device under test (DUT) when the
signal level is below -35dBm. After preheating for 30 minutes in a temperature-controlled